
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011411-2022 

Contract

The Supply and Support of Pre Hospital and Emergency
Department Ventilators

Leidos Supply Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011411
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028903  
Published 3 May 2022, 5:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leidos Supply Ltd

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

BS167FH

Email

jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011411-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011411-2022
mailto:jack.hunt141@teamleidos.mod.uk


Page 2 to 6

Main address

www.leidos-supply.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply and Support of Pre Hospital and Emergency Department Ventilators

Reference number

LSL/MED/0080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33100000 - Medical equipments

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The requirement is for the supply and support of Pre-Hospital and Emergency Department
Ventilators. The framework agreement also covers the need for annual servicing, repairs,
spare parts, training and consumables.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.leidos-supply.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33000000 - Medical equipments, pharmaceuticals and personal care products

33100000 - Medical equipments

33157400 - Medical breathing devices

33157800 - Oxygen administration unit

33162000 - Operating theatre devices and instruments

33162100 - Operating-theatre devices

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The requirement is for the supply and support of Pre-Hospital and Emergency Department
Ventilators. The framework agreement also covers the need for annual servicing, repairs,
spare parts, training and consumables.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000431

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

LSL/MED/0080

Lot No

1

Title

The Supply and Support of Pre-Hospital and Emergency Department Ventilators

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 January 2022

/Notice/000431-2021


Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ZOLL Medical UK Ltd

Runcorn

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £850,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The authority reserves the right to amend any condition related to security of information
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy. If any contract documents are
accompanied by instructions on safeguarding classified information (e.g. a Security
Aspects Letter), the authority reserves the right to amend the terms of these instructions
to reflect any changes in national law or government policy, whether in respect of the
applicable protective marking scheme, specific protective markings given, the aspects to
which any protective marking applies or otherwise. The link below to the Gov.uk website
provides information on the Government Security Classification.

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leidos Supply Ltd

8 Monarch Court, The Brooms, Emersons Green

Bristol

BS167FH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://Gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/government-security-classifications
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-03-04T02:10:43+0000
	TCPDF




